Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 February 2025

Organisation Name

A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated

Aktive

Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust
Assistance Dogs New Zealand

Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated

Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Symphony Orchestra Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Auckland Water Ski Club Incorporated

Autism New Zealand Incorporated

Avonside Girls' High School

Awhi Charitable Trust

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated

Blues Charitable Trust

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated
Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division
Incorporated

Canoe Slalom New Zealand Incorporated

Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated
Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated
Carterton Junior Cricket

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand

Community Education Trust Auckland

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports
Association Incorporated

Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated
Dementia Hawkes Bay

Diverse Church New Zealand Trust

East Christchurch-Shirley Cricket Club Incorporated
East City Community Trust

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Efalata Trust

Faces Of Movement Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated
Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated

First Foundation

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Glaucoma New Zealand

Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's Bay

Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Great Potentials Foundation

Hamilton City Tigers Junior Rugby League Sports Club Incorporated
Hawke's Bay Dragon Boat Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust

Herne Bay Ponsonby Rackets Club Incorporated
lyengar Yoga New Zealand Incorporated

K9 Medical Detection New Zealand

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)
Kiwi Harvest Limited

Manukau City Association Football Club Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Incorporated

Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust
Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Ice Hockey League Incorporated

Ngati Rehua-Ngatiwai Ki Aotea Trust

North Shore Brass Incorporated

Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust

Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated
Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated

Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated

Playaz Volleyball Club

Pukaha Mount Bruce Board

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Research And Education
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport

Health/Welfare

Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport

Sport

Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Environment And Animals
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Environment And Animals
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education

Requested Amount

$3,200.00
$50,000.00
$9,211.32
$8,056.22
$7,960.00
$12,000.00
$11,371.80
$4,619.00
$860.87
$12,565.00
$4,576.00
$5,000.00
$7,356.20
$61,001.54
$32,442.00
$10,000.00
$4,475.00
$20,000.00
$25,500.00
$11,574.00

$29,000.00

$6,000.11
$18,660.21
$12,420.99
$7,314.50
$2,500.00
$13,932.05
$12,000.00

$7,655.00

$3,614.00
$7,009.95
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,851.00
$5,000.00
$5,796.30
$9,489.00
$9,973.91
$7,083.00
$31,680.00
$7,466.00
$4,328.00
$5,000.00
$4,469.37
$9,986.92
$34,155.00
$1,979.06
$8,400.00
$17,000.00
$3,310.65
$12,012.00
$6,084.00
$15,000.00
$30,118.22
$25,000.00
$18,480.00
$18,480.00
$12,040.00
$5,000.00
$4,344.00
$4,500.00
$9,000.00
$18,513.04
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,870.90
$2,315.50
$12,000.00
$4,601.74
$2,530.43
$5,000.00
$15,000.00

Reason(s)

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR6]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]

[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR5]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]
[DR6]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR5]
[DR1]
[DR11]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRI]



Q Theatre Limited

Rangiora Boxing Club Incorporated

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Showquest Charitable Trust

Signature Tautai

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board
South Auckland Kickboxing Incorporated

Southern Filmmakers Collective Inc

Special Olympics New Zealand

Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated
Squash Auckland Incorporated

Squash Auckland Incorporated

Student Residence Trust Aotearoa

Summerland Primary School

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Tamahere Pony Club Incorporated

Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated

The Don Buck School Board

The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated
The Feilding Contract Bridge Club Incorporated
The Freemans Bay School Board

The Glenview School (Hamilton) Board of Trustees
The Hobsonville School Board Of Trustees

The Howick Tennis Club Incorporated

The Kimbolton School Board of Trustees

The Konini School (Auckland) Board Of Trustees
The Owairaka District School Board Of Trustees
The Scout Association of NZ - Hawke Sea Scouts
The Te Kbmanawa Rowley School Board of Trustees
The Tyla Trust

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated
Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated

Uoa Waka Ama Club Incorporated

Vardon School

Volunteering Northland

Walikato Clay Target Club Incorporated

Walikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Walikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated
Warriors Community Foundation

Waterhole Swimming Club Incorporated

Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association Incorporated
West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated
Weymouth Sea Scouts

Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team

YMCA North Incorporated

Young Ocean Explorers

Reasons for partial or declined funding

Arts And Culture
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Arts And Culture
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Environment And Animals
Total Amount:

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust

DR7]
DR8]
DR9]
'[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
The Trust does not fund the GST portion
Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

$25,000.00
$4,456.00
$3,300.00
$12,214.07
$20,000.00
$47,416.90
$23,248.60
$24,314.71
$5,498.00
$8,308.50
$6,954.63
$2,808.00
$1,953.91
$25,000.00
$30,000.00
$2,661.00
$15,000.00
$6,946.00
$5,357.00
$30,000.00
$10,530.00
$2,980.00
$40,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$37,269.00
$40,000.00
$12,000.00
$13,024.98
$3,000.00
$17,500.00
$31,832.49
$8,673.00
$11,270.00
$4,152.33
$9,876.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$6,197.00
$3,599.58
$10,428.00

$244,943.94

$38,225.00
$38,757.00
$7,953.00
$30,182.00
$7,438.47

$1,899,002.91

[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]

[LUIRL], |URL1L],
rmoal

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR6]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]
[DR4], [DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]



