

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

## **Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust**

## Meeting Date: 25 February 2025

Organisation Name	Category	<b>Requested Amount</b>	Reason(s)
A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated	Research And Education	\$3,200.00	[DR1]
Aktive	Sport	\$50,000.00	[DR1]
Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$9,211.32	[DR1]
Assistance Dogs New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$8,056.22	[DR1]
Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,960.00	[DR1]
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland Basketball Services Limited	Sport	\$11,371.80	[DR1]
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,619.00	[DR1]
Auckland Symphony Orchestra Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$860.87	[DR1]
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,565.00	[DR1]
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,576.00	[DR1]
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland Water Ski Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,356.20	[DR1]
Autism New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$61,001.54	[DR1]
Avonside Girls' High School	Sport	\$32,442.00	[DR1]
Awhi Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR2]
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$4,475.00	[DR6]
Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Research And Education	\$20,000.00 \$25,500.00	[DR1]
Blues Charitable Trust Bucklands Baach Association Eastball Club Incorporated	Research And Education	\$25,500.00 \$11,574,00	[DR1]
Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division	Sport	\$11,574.00	[DR1]
Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$29,000.00	[DR1]
Canoe Slalom New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.11	[DR1]
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated	Sport	\$18,660.21	[DR1]
Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,420.99	[DR1]
Carterton Junior Cricket	Sport	\$7,314.50	[DR1]
Christians Against Poverty New Zealand	Community	\$2,500.00	[DR1]
Community Education Trust Auckland	Research And Education	\$13,932.05	[DR1], [DR9]
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	[DR1]
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports	Sport	¢7 655 00	
Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,655.00	[DR1]
Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$3,614.00	[DR1]
Dementia Hawkes Bay	Health/Welfare	\$7,009.95	[DR5]
Diverse Church New Zealand Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
East Christchurch-Shirley Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	[DR2]
East City Community Trust	Community	\$4,851.00	[DR1]
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Efalata Trust	Community	\$5,796.30	[DR1]
Faces Of Movement Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated	Sport	\$9,489.00	[DR1]
Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$9,973.91	[DR1]
First Foundation	Community	\$7,083.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$31,680.00	[DR1]
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited	Health/Welfare	\$7,466.00	[DR6]
Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$4,328.00 \$5,000.00	
Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's Bay Grammar, Junior Burghy Football Club Incorporated	Community	\$5,000.00 \$4,460.37	[DR1], [DR9]
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated Great Potentials Foundation	Sport Community	\$4,469.37 \$9,986.92	[DR1], [DR5] [DR1]
Hamilton City Tigers Junior Rugby League Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$34,155.00	[DR1]
Hawke's Bay Dragon Boat Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,979.06	[DR1]
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,400.00	[DR5]
Herne Bay Ponsonby Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,000.00	[DR1]
Iyengar Yoga New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$3,310.65	[DR11]
K9 Medical Detection New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$12,012.00	[DR1]
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)	Community	\$6,084.00	[DR1]
Kiwi Harvest Limited	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Manukau City Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,118.22	[DR1]
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	[DR1]
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Community	\$18,480.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Community	\$18,480.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$12,040.00	[DR1], [DR9]
ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Incorporated	Community	\$5,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,344.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$4,500.00	[DR1], [DR9]
New Zealand Ice Hockey League Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	[DR1]
Ngati Rehua-Ngatiwai Ki Aotea Trust	Environment And Animals	\$18,513.04	[DR1]
North Shore Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	[DR1]
Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,870.90	[DR1]
Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust	Arts And Culture	\$2,315.50	[DR1]
Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	[DR1]
Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,601.74	[DR1]
Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,530.43 \$5,000.00	[DR1]
Playaz Volleyball Club Bukaba Maunt Bruca Board	Sport Research And Education	\$5,000.00 \$15,000.00	[DR1]
Pukaha Mount Bruce Board	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]

Q Theatre Limited	Arts And Culture	\$25,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Rangiora Boxing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,456.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$3,300.00	
•		\$3,300.00	[DR1]
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community		[DR1]
Showquest Charitable Trust		\$20,000.00 \$47,416,00	
Signature Tautai	Arts And Culture	\$47,416.90	[DR1], [DR9]
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board	Community	\$23,248.60	[DR1] נעה זן, נעה זען,
South Auckland Kickboxing Incorporated	Community	\$24,314.71	וחסחו
Southern Filmmakers Collective Inc	Arts And Culture	\$5,498.00	[DR1]
Special Olympics New Zealand	Sport	\$8,308.50	[DR1]
Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated	Sport	\$6,954.63	[DR6]
Squash Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$2,808.00	[DR1]
Squash Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$1,953.91	[DR1]
Student Residence Trust Aotearoa	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Summerland Primary School	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,661.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Tamahere Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,946.00	[DR1]
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated	Sport	\$5,357.00	[DR4], [DR1]
The Don Buck School Board	Research And Education	\$30,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,530.00	[DR1]
The Feilding Contract Bridge Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,980.00	[DR2]
The Freemans Bay School Board	Research And Education	\$40,000.00	[DR5]
The Glenview School (Hamilton) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
The Hobsonville School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$30,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
The Howick Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	[DR1]
The Kimbolton School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
The Konini School (Auckland) Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$37,269.00	[DR1]
The Owairaka District School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$40,000.00	[DR1]
The Scout Association of NZ - Hawke Sea Scouts	Sport	\$12,000.00	[DR1]
The Te Kōmanawa Rowley School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$13,024.98	[DR1]
The Tyla Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,000.00	[DR1]
Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,500.00	[DR1]
Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$31,832.49	[DR1]
Uoa Waka Ama Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,673.00	[DR1]
Vardon School	Research And Education	\$11,270.00	[DR1]
Volunteering Northland	Community	\$4,152.33	[DR2]
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,876.00	[DR1]
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
Warriors Community Foundation	Community	\$6,197.00	[DR1]
Waterhole Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,599.58	[DR1], [DR4]
Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association Incorporated	Community	\$10,428.00	[DR1]
West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$244,943.94	[DR1]
•			
Weymouth Sea Scouts Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	Community	\$38,225.00 \$38,757.00	[DR1]
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated Whenuakite School Fundraising Team	Sport	\$38,757.00 \$7.053.00	[DR1]
Whenuakite School Fundraising Team	Sport	\$7,953.00 \$20,182.00	[DR1]
YMCA North Incorporated	Sport	\$30,182.00 \$7,428,47	[DR1]
Young Ocean Explorers	Environment And Animals	\$7,438.47 <b>\$1,800,002,01</b>	[DR1], [DR12]
	Total Amount:	\$1,899,002.91	

## Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority